Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 11/9
11
Gang-operated mechanisms for
disconnecting switches
� Description
The V, RF type 3-pole disconnecting
switches and the LB type air load break

Please ask FUJI for the installation,
dimensions and piping/wiring diagrams.
� Ordering information
Specify the following:
1.  Type number
•  Motor-driven operating mechanism
Type
R293B-1
R293B-2
R293BH-1
R293BH-2
Application
• V-type, RF240-type
Rated current 1200A or less
• Rated current 2000A
•  Control unit for motor-driven operating mechanism
Type
R293X-1
R293X-2
R293X-3
Application
R293B-1, R293BH-1 type
R293B-2, R293BH-2 type
R293B-1, R293BH-1 type
•  Manual operating mechanism
Type
R290-B

Illustration
R290-B D S
� Type number nomenclature
•  Manual operating mechanism •  Motor driven operating mechanism
Contact for crank handle
Blank: Without contact
S: With contact
Interlock coil
Blank:  Without interlock coil
A:  AC coil
D:  DC coil
With pin for lock
Basic type
R290:  Unlock-coil energized
R290Z:  Lock-coil energized
R293B-2
Operating voltage
1:  100/110V AC, DC
2:  200/220V AC, DC
Basic type
•  Control equipment
R293X-2
Operating voltage
1:  100/110V AC
2:  200/220V AC
3:  100/110V DC
Basic type
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Disconnecting switches
Operating mechanism
Motor ratings
100/110V AC, DC  8.8A
200/220V AC, DC  4.4A
100/110V AC, DC  8.8A
200/220V AC, DC  4.4A
Motor ratings
100/110V AC
200/220V AC
100/110V DC
Lock-coil energized
—
—
—
100/110V AC, 0.1A
Ordering code
HZ1LT-1
HZ1LT-2
Ordering code
HZ1LQ-1
HZ1LQ-2
HZ1LQ-3
Ordering
code
HZ1VG
HZ1VH
HZ1V1
HZ1VJ
Interlock coil
Unlock-coil energized
—
100/110V DC, 0.1A
100/110V AC, 0.1A
—
Ordering code